HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 450 by Representative Freiberg

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, after "to the" change "approval required by" to "requirements of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, between "revenue from" and "sales" insert "city or parish"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 18, change "ten thousand." to "seven thousand five hundred."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, change "<u>twenty-five thousand</u>." to "<u>seven thousand five hundred</u>."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete line 4, and insert "the governing authority of Visit Baton Rouge
- 11 recommends the rebate and the city-parish governing authority approves the rebate prior to 12 the commencement of ticket sales for the event "
- 12 <u>the commencement of ticket sales for the event.</u>"